/Rev 6.93\	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent	ttached original documents or copy	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Alza Corporation	Name: Intermune Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware		
☐ Other	City: Burlingame State: CA ZIP 94010	
图 No	City: Burlingame State: CA ZIP 94010 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership MCorporation State Polyware	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	図Corporation-State Delaware □ Other	
Execution Date: April 5, 2001	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:	
	☐ Yes ☐ No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment). Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
Additional numbers attached? Yes □ No 图		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registration involved: 1	
Name: Cooley Godward LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00	
Internal Address: Mary O'Connor	 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 	
Street Address: Five Palo Alto Square 3000 El Camino Real	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Palo Alto State: CA ZIP 94306-2155	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Mary C. O'Connor Date		
	10ch, 26 and hand	
Mary C. O'Connor	Date Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231
07/03/2001 LMUELLER 00000076 2057655

01 FC:481

40.00 OP

98234 v1/RE 23SQ01!.DOC 061401

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ALZA CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 1900 Charleston Road, P.O. Box 7210, Mountain View, California 94039-7210, U.S.A. (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted and used the mark AMPHOTEC for "pharmaceutical products and formulations for treatment of infections" (hereinafter "Mark") and is the owner of Registration No. 2057655 of the mark which issued on April 29, 1997 as shown by the records in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (herinafter "Registration"); and

WHEREAS, INTERMUNE PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 1710 Gilbreth Road, Suite 301, Burlingame, California 94010-1317, U.S.A. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to the use of said Mark and goodwill symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the use of said Mark, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby, said Registration, and the right to recover damages for any past infringement of said Mark.

	ALZA CORPORATION	ADDDOVED
	By: Mul Dayse	APPROVED LEGAL DEPT.
	Name Peter D. Staple Title: Executive Vice President Chief Administrative Office	4 DAS
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	& General Counsel) ss:	
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)	
Subscribed and sworn to before me	this 5th day of April , 2001. Solary Public	
[SEAL]	My Commission Expires:	
JANE L. HAMLIN Commission # 1190847 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County Ny Comm. Profess Jul 24, 2002	7 24 02	

RECORDED: 06/29/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002322 FRAME: 0766